, 12-08-2004		
Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01) 131 03 OMB No. 0651-0027 (axp. 5/31/2002)		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
		Y Y Y
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:		
Name of conveying party(les): Credit Suisse First Boston as Collateral Agent Eleven Madison Avenue New York, NY 10010	Name: Hercules	ss of receiving party(ies) Incorporated
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes VNo		
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Release of Security Interest	Street Address:	1313 North Market Street
June 24, 2003 Execution Date:	,	on State: DE Zip: 19894-0001 address(es) attached? Yes V No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	date of the application is:
Additional numbers attached? Yes V No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 2		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Steven D. Thomas		3.41)\$80.00
Name:	☑ Enclosed	
Internal Address:	Authorized to	be charged to deposit account
Street Address: Moore & Van Allen PLLC 2200 W. Main Street, Suite 800	8. Deposit account	
City: Durham State: NC Zip: 27705		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Fee 6 JC		
9. Signature.		
Steven D. Thomas Name of Person Signing Total purpose of same Including cons	Signature	07/31/03 Date

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

U.S. PATENTS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

As of the date hereof, the undersigned Credit Suisse First Boston, as Collateral Agent (the "Secured Party") has not assigned or otherwise disposed of its security interest in the pending patent applications of Hercules Incorporated (the "Debtor") listed on the attached Schedule A (the "Patents"), which security interest was filed with the United States Patent & Trademark Office on December 27, 2002 at Reel 013599 Frame 0400 (the "Agreement").

The Secured Party hereby releases for the benefit of the Debtor its security interest in the Patents.

Dated as of the 24 day of June, 2003.

Secured Party:

CREDIT SUISSE FIRST BOSTON, AS

COLLATERAL AGENT

By:

Name: __

JAMES P. MORAN

Title: DIRECTOR

DURI 042626__ 1

PATENT REEL: 015425 FRAME: 0165 **SCHEDULE A**

Patents & Patent Applications DivisionCorporate Development Date of Report: 03DE2002

Docket Application Application Patent Number Country Status
Exp. Div. Atty Number Date Number Date -----____ ***----**------

5078 US F 09/881954 15JE2001

Assignee: Hercules Incorporated Title: PEPTIDES, COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR THE TREATMENT OF BURKHOLDERIA CEPACIA

5080 UŚ 09/882761 15JE2001

Assignee: Hercules Incorporated
Title:CHEMICALLY-MODIFIED PEPTIDES, COMPOSITIONS
AND METHODS OF PRODUCTION AND USE

DUR1/342626_1

RECORDED: 07/31/2003

PATENT REEL: 015425 FRAME: 0166